OP \$40.00 86327162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 ETAS ID: TM347214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CELLINI & VERSACE, LLC		05/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stefano Versace Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1455 N.W. 107th Avenue, Suite 132	
City:	Doral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33172	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86327162	STEFANO VERSACE GELATERIA ITALIANA & GOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058588000

Email: msantana@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Meredith Frank Mendez, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7220.7887.15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith Frank Mendez
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith Frank Mendez/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-05-29 Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-05-29 Signed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0411

900330311

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK & APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, CELLINI & VERSACE, LLC, a limited liability company of Florida, with an address of 1455 N.W. 107th Avenue, Suite 132, Doral, Florida 33172, adopted, used and is using the trademark "STEFANO VERSACE GELATERIA ITALIANA & GOURMET" & DESIGN in connection with "retail store services featuring gelatos and other frozen desserts," in International Class 35, which is being registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Application Serial No. 86/327,162; and,

WHEREAS, Stefano Versace Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company of Florida, with an address of 1455 N.W. 107th Avenue, Suite 132, Doral, Florida 33172 is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademark for the territory of the United States, and all foreign countries, together with the registration therefor and good will associated with the mark, and including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CELLINI & VERSACE, LLC, does hereby assign unto Stefano Versace Holdings, LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark "STEFANO VERSACE GELATERIA ITALIANA & GOURMET" & DESIGN, including the above identified application therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the right to sue for past infringement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0412

	CELLINI & VERSACE, LLC
	Signed:
	Print Name: STEPBUO VERIACE
	Title: Ownes
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF BROWARD	
The foregoing inst. $\frac{14}{14}$ day of $\frac{14}{14}$	rument was acknowledged before me this , 20/5, by Stefano Pasque.
	OR Produced Identification
Type of Identification P	roduced <u>FLDC V622-780-75-219-0</u>
/Co.a.l.)	Notary Public (Signature)
(Seal)	Name of Notary (Printed)
JOCELYN ALMONTE MY COMMISSION # FF 059058 EXPIRES: October 51, 2017 Bendart The Nutery Public Unduranters	My Commission Expires: 10/3//2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 07/08/2015